Ordinance No. 865-2021

By Council Member Kelley (by departmental request)

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

To amend Section 56 of Ordinance No. 194-2021, passed March 29, 2021, as amended, relating to compensation for various classifications.

WHEREAS, this ordinance constitutes an emergency measure providing for the usual daily operation of a municipal department; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

Section 1. That Section 56 of Ordinance No. 194-2021, passed March 29, 2021, as amended, is amended to read as follows

Section 56. <u>Division of Police; Various Positions</u>

The annual salaries of persons appointed to the following classifications within the Division of Police shall be fixed by the Director of Public Safety within the limits established in the following schedules:

		<u>Mınımum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
1	Forensic Video Specialist	50,000.00	78,810.30
2	Crime Analyst I	38,000.00	57,986.08
3	Crime Analyst II	53,000.00	68,302.26
4	Crime Analyst III	66,000.00	84,064.32
5	Intelligence Analyst I	38,000.00	55,677.58
6	Intelligence Analyst II	53,000.00	68,302.26
7	Intelligence Analyst III	66,000.00	84,064.32
<u>8</u>	<u>Investigative Research Specialist</u>	38,000.00	52,000.00
8 9	Mounted Unit Trainer, Instructor, and Handler	38,000.00	54,641.81
9 <u>10</u>	Occupational Medical Director	43,107.75	86,888.32
10 <u>11</u>	Police Stress Consultant	75,000.00	133,419.78
11 <u>12</u>	Public Safety Information Technology Manager	65,000.00	115,588.44

Section 2. That existing Section 56 of Ordinance No. 194-2021, passed March 29, 2021, as amended, is repealed.

<u>Section 3.</u> That this ordinance is declared to be an emergency measure and, provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

SM:nl 10-4-2021

FOR: Interim Director Benson

Ord. No. 865-2021

READ FIRST TIME on OCTOBER 4, 2021

By Council Member Kelley (by departmental request)

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE
To amend Section 56 of Ordinance No. 194-2021, passed March 29, 2021, as amended, relating to compensation for various classifications.

REPORTS

and referred to DIRECTORS of Human Resources, Finance, Law; COMMITTEE on Finance				
	CITY CLERK			
READ SECOND T	IME			
	CITY CLERK			
READ THIRD TIM	ME			
	PRESIDENT			
	TABIBLAT			
	CITY CLERK			
APPROVED				
	MAYOR			
Recorded Vol. 108 Pa	age			
Published in the City Record				

REPORT after second Reading

	PASSAGE RECOMMENDED BY COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
Ш	
TIM	
FILED WITH COMMITTEE	
ED WIT	
FILE	